NAKALA MTANDAO (ONLINE DOCUMENT)

THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA

An Act to apply a further sum of seven thousand, eight hundred twenty three million, three hundred
forty one thousand, three hundred twenty six, shillings out of the Consolidated Fund to the
Service of the year ending on the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred

ninety-two and to appropriate the supply granted.

ENACTED by the Parliament of the United Republic of Tanzania.

1.(1) This Act may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation
(For Financial Year 1991/92) (No.3) Act, 1995, and shall be read as
one with the Appropriation Act, 1991.

(2) The expressions used in this Act shall each have the meaning
ascribed to it in the Exchequer and Audit Ordinance.

2. The Treasury may issue out of the Consolidated Fund and
apply towards the supply granted for the Service of the year ending on the
thirtieth day of June, 1992, the sum of seven thousand, eight hundred twenty
three million, three hundred forty one thousand, three hundred twenty six
shillings.

3. The sum granted by section 2 shall be appropriated to the
purposes and in the amount specified in the second, and fifth columns, of the
schedule to this Act.

4. (1) The Minister may at any time or times not later than the
thirtieth day of June, 1992, borrow within or outside Tanzania or partly within
and partly outside Tanzania, any sum or sums not exceeding in the whole
seven thousand, eight hundred twenty three million, three hundred forty one
thousand, three hundred twenty six shillings by way of loan, advance, the issue
of bill or bankoverdraft and on such terms and conditions as the Minister may
deem expedient, and may charge any such loan or advance on any of the
assets of the United Republic (including securities forming part of the
Consolidated Fund).

(2)  Any money borrowed under this section shall be placed to the

credit of the exchequer account and shall form part of the Consolidated Fund, and

be available in any manner in which that Fund is available.

(3) Any money borrowed under this section shall be subject to
repayment not later than the thirty-first day of October, 1992, and any sum

required for the repayment of any money so borrowed, and of any interest payable

thereon shall be charged on and paid out of the Consolidated Fund.

Short tile

and interpretation
Acts, 1991

No.17

Cap.439

Issue of

Shs. 7,823,341,326
out of the
Consolidated Fund

Appropriation of
moneys voted.

Power of the
Minister to borrov{



NAKALA MTANDAO (ONLINE DOCUMENT)

2 No. 15 (Supp. Appropriation (For Financial. Year 1991/92 (No. 3) 1995
Appropriation
FIRST SCHEDULE .
SUPPLY
Vote Ambit Recurrent Development Total
Expenditure Expenditure Shs.
Shs. Shs.
(1) (@ (] 4 8
34 The Salaries and Expenses of 1,151,458,953 1,151,458,953
the Ministry of Foreign Affairs
and International Cooperation
35 The Salasies and Expenses of 8,657,912 8,657,912
Permanent Commission of
Enquiry
37 The Salaries and Expenses of the 35,125,997 35,125,997
Office of the Prime Minister and
First Vice President
38 The Salaries and the Development 193,106,963 487,070 193,574,033
Expenditure of Defence
39 The Salaries and Expenses of the 512,611,780 - 512,611,780
National Service
© 40 The Salaries and Expenses of the 189,191,264 - 189,191,264
Judiciary
42 The Salaries and Expenses of the 14,277,227 . 14,277,227
Office of the Speaker
46 The Salaries and Expenses of the 720,051,911 - 720,051,911
Ministry of Education and Culture
49 The Salaries and Expenses of the 63,735,803 - 63,735,803
Ministry of Water, Energy and Minerals
50 The Salaries and Expenses of the 660,934,766 - 660,934,766
Ministry of Finance
51 The Salaries and Expenses of the 2,714,091,892 - 2,714,091,892
Ministry of Home Affairs
52 The Salaries and Expenses of the 173,223,461 - 173,223,461
Ministry of Health
53 The Salaries and Expenses of the 18,907,834 - 18,907,834
Ministry of Community Development, ‘
Women Affairs and Children
54 The Salaries and Expenses of 79,854,825 - 79,854,825
Radio Tanzania
57 The Development Expenditure of 81,533,083 81,533,083
the Ministry of Defence and National
Service
()] The Selaries and Expenses of 3,226,194 -
the Minksiry of Regional 3220,104
Administration and Local Government
o« The Salaries and Expenses of the 122,962,158 -
Ministry of Labou and Youth ' 122,902,156
Development
®
The Salaries and Expenses of the 43,002,494 . 43,002,404

Ministry of Tourism, Netural Resources
and Environment !



NAKALA MTANDAO (ONLINE DOCUMENT)

No. 15 (Supp. Appropriation (For Financial Year 1991/92 (No. 3) 1995 3

70 The Development Expenditure of 105,920 105,920
Arusha Region

7 The Salaries and Expenses of . - 49,370,800 - 49,370,800
Coast Region

72 The Salaries and Expenses of 10,143,663 - 10,143,663
Dodoma Region

73 The Salaries and Expenses of 143,382,265 - 143,382,268
Iringa Region

74 The Salaries and Expenses of 41,058,202 - 41,058,202
Kigoma Region

75 The Salaries and Expenses of 1,566,736 - 1,566,736
Kilimanjaro Region

76 The Salaries and Expenses of 68,266,540 - 68,266,540
Lindi Region

77 The Salaries and Expenses of 118,284,606 - 118,284,606
Mara Region

79 The Salaries and Expenses of 63,076,403 - 63,076,403
Morogoro Region

80 The Salaries and Development 78,261,080 2,201,985 80,463,075
Expenditure of Mtwara Region

81 The Salaries and Expenses of 33,555,326 33,555,326
Mwanza Region

82 The Salaries and Expenses of 19,282,010 19,282,010
Ruvuma Region

83 The Salaries and Expenses of 12,549,079 12,549,079
Shinyanga Region

84 The Salaries and Development 68,211,848 ¥ 520,756 68,732,604
Expenditure of Singida Region :

85 The Salaries and Expenses of 146,026,519 - 146,026,519
Tabora Region

86 The Salaries and Expenses of 8649,165 - 8,649,165
Tanga Region

a7 The Salaries and Expenses of 71,580,624 - 71,580,624
Kagera Region

89 The Sularies and the 22,054,535 77,971,869 100.026,20‘
Bxpenditure of Rukwa Reglon
Total 7,660,840,833 162,800,403 7,823,341 ,jﬂ

Passed in the National Assembly on the 27th July, 1995.

erk of the

Printed by the Government Printer, Dar es Salaam—Tanzania





